Board Office L
File ID Numbe
Introduction Date

12-10-2014

Enactment Numper

111477

Enactment Date

(27O

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

Action Requested

Background

Local Business
Participation
Percentage

Strategic Alignment

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

femo

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education
Rv- Mia Settles-Tidwell, Chief Operations Officer
nothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and
anagement

vecaiwer 10, 2014

Amendment No. 1, independent Contractor Agreement - Anthonio, Inc. -
Elmhurst Middle School Paving Project

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Independent
Contractor Agreement with Anthonio, Inc. for Inspector of Record Services on
behalf of the District at Elmhurst Middle School Paving Project, in an amount
not-to exceed $4,200.00 increasing previous contract amount from $14,960.00
to a not to exceed amount of $19,160.00. All remaining portions of the
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

Amendment for additional services.

100.00%

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an
academic environment for the Oakland community that will give every student,
educator, and community member using our facilities the best possible
opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to
improve the District’s facilities in terms of structural integrity, safety,
reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern resources,
number and type of appropriate laboratories and specialized instruction rooms,
opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland
Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.



































































































